PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name ” Execution Date |
[POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 01/31/2011 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
IName: |IWELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent |
|Street Address: ”2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W |
|City: ”Santa Monica |
|state/Country: |lcALIFORNIA |
|Posta| Code: ||90404 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20
Property Type Number
Application Number: ” 12624305
N
Application Number: 12434512 &
-
Application Number: 12468710
Application Number: 12490212 =
S
Application Number: 12577009 4
>
Application Number: 12660629 -
Application Number: 12754453
Application Number: 12759582
Application Number: 12795577
Application Number: 12888295
Application Number: 29355373
Application Number: “ 61301566 |
Application Number: 61301587 |
Application Number: 61314525
Application Number: 61320658
! ” PATENT !

501424773 REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0430



Application Number: 61321085

Application Number: 29359261

Application Number: 61321113

Application Number: 61321488

Application Number: 61377065
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: (213) 683-5627

Email: nancychow@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy Chow

Address Line 1: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 2: 515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

POWERWAVE (45035.00332)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nancy Chow

Total Attachments: 7

source=WFCF_Powerwave - Fully Executed Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=WF CF_Powerwave - Fully Executed Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement#page?.tif
source=WF CF_Powerwave - Fully Executed Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=WFCF_Powerwave - Fully Executed Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=WF CF_Powerwave - Fully Executed Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif
source=WF CF_Powerwave - Fully Executed Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif
source=WFCF_Powerwave - Fully Executed Amendment Number One to Patent Security Agreement#page?7 .tif

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0431




AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT,
dated as of January 31, 2011 (this “Amendment”), is delivered pursuant to Section S of that certain Patent
Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified
from time to time, the “Patent Security Agreement”), among Grantors from time to time signatory thereto
(each referred to hereinafter individually as a “Grantor” and collectively, jointly, and severally as
“Grantors”), and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, formerly known as Wells Fargo
Foothill, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as the administrative agent for the
Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, as such terms are defined therein (in such capacity,
together with its successors, “Agent”). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall
have the meanings set forth in the Patent Security Agreement, which by this reference is incorporated
herein.

WHEREAS, Grantors and Agent are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement
recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 6, 2009 at Reel 022507,
Frame 0027; and

WHEREAS, Grantors and Agent wish to amend the Patent Security Agreement by
amending Schedule I to the Patent Security Agreement to add certain Patents to the Patent Collateral, and
have agreed to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Patent Security Agreement as follows:

1. Each Grantor and Agent hereby agree that Schedule I to the Patent Security
Agreement is hereby amended by adding the Patent Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the
“Additional Patent Collateral™), which such Additional Patent Collateral shall be and become part of the
Patent Collateral referred to in the Patent Security Agreement and Schedule I attached thereto and shall
secure all Secured Obligations.

2. Each Grantor hereby: (a) reaffirms all prior grants of security interests in favor of
Agent in all of such Grantor’s right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Collateral identified on
Schedule I to the Patent Security Agreement prior to the effectiveness of this Amendment; (b) grants,
assigns, transfers and conveys to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product
Providers, continuing security interests in all of such Grantor’s right, title, and interest in, to, and under
the Additional Patent Collateral3 identified on Schedule I attached hereto; (c) represents and warrants that
the representations and warranties in the Patent Security Agreement, as amended by this Amendment, are
true and correct in all material respects on and as of the date hereof, as though made on such date; and (d)
agrees that the Patent Security Agreement as amended hereby is and shall remain in full force and effect.

3. THE VALIDITY OF THIS AMENDMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION,
INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES
HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO
SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

4, This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the
same instrument. In proving this Amendment or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall
not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom

LEGAL_US_W # 67056694.4

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0432



such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by other
electronic means of transmission shall be deemed an original executed counterpart hereto.

5. This Amendment is a Loan Document.

[signature pages follow]

LEGAL_US_W # 67056694.4 2

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0433



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties hereto have executed this
Amendment by and through their duly authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS: POWERWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC,,
a Delaware corporation
By:
Name: Kevea T {Chhae (s
Title: Lee

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0434




AGENT: WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,
formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company
By: -

Name: Rina Shinoda
Title: Yice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0435



paystiqnd

paystiqnd

paygsiqnd

paygsiqnd

paygsiqnd

paygsiqnd

9je(q uonendxy
snje)s

Y'#699S0L9 # M SN TVOHT

1[dno)-J OLIN ‘apm L

010Z-d5S-60 010Z-TeIN-20 @0 BOLIOUTY JO SOJe)§ pajruf)
ST#STZ0-010T 629°099/Z1 QAO/OSET

SYO[( 20IMO0sTY PYNS dseyd Summusurer], Aq H1T YUUMOC J0] (1)) UONIMPSY J0j0e] 1538 AL

010Z-3dv-ZT 600Z-1°0-60 @0 BOLIOWIY JO SAJRIS PAU[)
6£18600-010C 600°LLS/TT QUO/SHEL

BUUDIIY IR UreD) Y3iH popeo] de) jueuossy apf

6002-990- 1€ 600CUN(-€C o BOLISUTY JO SITE}S POYI[]
THITTED-600T TIT06K/TT QAOMHFET

SuuL] pueq-qnS NS A I51eaday 1Y Aouonbari-uQ ue 10j uone[[SoUR)) OYDH SANdepy :ImL

600T-AON-9C 600T-KeIN-61 @0 BOLIOWY JO SIJBIS PAIU[)
T€91620-600C OIL‘89¥/TI QIO/EFET

yun sogrdure pesqseN L

600T-AON-S0 600Z-AeIN-10 @0 BOLIOWY JO SIJBIS PAIU[)
86TLT0-600T TISYEPITT QIO/THEL

I uone|os] euusjuy poAosduy :apm

010z-unf-01 600T-AON-€T NOO BOLIWY JO SIJeIS poyu()
TESTHI0-010C SOE YTl NOD/90ET

JWBN

apsqRquunN ayeqAdquInN aBqAqUINN A1juno)) asexqngARqUUINN
yudyed uonedqng uoneonddy adAy, as8D) o

INTWTTEDV ALINJIS INAILVd OL ANO HHENNN INTNANTNY

OL
I'TINAIHDS

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0436



1102-9°4-+0

1102-9°4-+0

Y'#699S0L9 # M SN TVOHT

SWOopwY BULONUY JANOY ]

010Z-924-%0 oud BOLISWTY JO SOR)S PojIu()
L8STOE/T9 1€9€1

NUISIESH PUUSIIY SAWOY ‘apiL

010Z-924-%0 oud BOLISWTY JO SOR)S PojIu()
99¢°10€/19 1T9¢1

o8enSueT uSiso(] uonelS Sseq IpLL

010Z-9°4-S0 SHA BOLISWTY JO SOR)S PojIu()
€LE'SSEI6T /191

Iapeadsy yur-d[) omeW pue gND 031d € JO UONesoT-0) ‘apif

010Z-d?s-zT @0 BOLIOWY JO SIJBIS P[]
S6T°888/C1 /8SET

SHOMISN SSOJIIA J0J uono)sip-aid sandepe pim Aene euusyue pajesuadoo oseqd pue spmydure JuowoE DA SIpLL

9je(q uonendxy

010Z-9°0d-60 010Z-unf-L0 @I0 BOLISUIY JO SoJel§ pajiuf)
£SETTE0-010C LLS*S6LITT aqaomsel

SOIqUISSSE BuuSjue Aeire S[Suls asom JO oM] JO Sunsisuoo AJquiosse BUUSUY AL

010Z0-1T 010Z-1dv-€1 @0 BOLISWTY JO S9Je)§ P[]
0S1S920-010Z T8S'6SLITT QAO/SSET

BUURJIY [oJed SAROAIK(] [ppIMInesq-pealy] pueg-fen(] pozLejod-Tendd <AL

O10T-AON-TT o10zdv-s0 o BSLISITY JO SAJeIS polru()
LOLESTO-010T ESHYSLITI WSET
JWBN
AREGuNN ayeqAAqUIMN apBQAqUNN Anuno)) ssexqngaqUINN

yudyed uonedqng uoneonddy adAy, as8D) o

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0437



Y'#699S0L9 # M SN TVOHT

SV WwasA§ euuajuy UonNqUISK(] PPIMpURE SPIA € UI UOHBI[S0UR)) d3eyes] JNUSUeL], ‘apLL

110Z-3nv-6Z 010Z-3nv-67 oud BOLIOUTY JO SOJe)S pajmuf)
uﬁ%& noo.kms a§

SUONE)S 3segl 001d J0J SIN[LI ANAR)) SZI§ poonpay ‘Pl

110Z-1dv-90 010Z-1dv-90 oud BOLIOUTY JO SOJe)S pajmuf)
uﬁ%& wwtams \%ﬂ

wIsAs panqustp Surfopdmo JHoM)oU §59008 SSI[IIM SNoauaS0Ia)oY U JUSUSUEHUS Souenuoad JOJ PO pue WsAS apiL

110Z-1dv-50 010Z-1dv-50 oud BOLIOUTY JO SOJe)S pajmuf)
Surpusq EIT1ZEN9 /L9ET
SIOIAS(] S[IGOJA UO 3sn 1o suonedtddy uonwl§ aseq ODId “apLL
Jo sae1s paymn)
010Z-1dv-L0
Supuag 192°65€/6T SHd SHA/S9ET

SIOIAS(] S[IGOJA UO 3sn 1o suonedtddy uonwl§ aseq ODId “apLL

110Z-1dv-50 010Z-1dv-50 oud BOLIOUTY JO SOJe)S pajmuf)
uﬁ%& nwo.ams \82

SHOM)U $S9008 SSI[IIM SNoauaS0Ia1oY U JUSUIOUEHUD Souenuoad JOJ OO pue WasAS “apiL

110Z-1dv-Z0 010Z-1dv-zZ0 oud BOLIOUTY JO SOJe)S pajmuf)
wa_a& wmo.oums om&%ﬂ

NSO JOOPINO XALJOI UF-NBM *IPAL

110Z-®eN-91 010Z-®eIN-91 Oud BOLISWY JO SOJEIS P
Surpusq STSPIEN9 OddAIET

JWBN
ae( uonexndxy appq/RQuNN ayeq/IequunN ARqAIqUENN Axyuno)) 3seXqNSAqUINN
snje)s yudjeq uonedqng uoneonddy adA, ose) PO

PATENT
REEL: 025735 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 02/02/2011



